


Meadowbrook Road [(Grand River to Cherry Hill} segment at a decreased cost of
$3,120.53. The second and final change order balonced the rest of the contract line items
ossociated with the Taft Road (Grand River to Eleven Mile} segment and the
Meadowbrook Elementary ADA campliance items, decreasing the contract by $6,683.25.
The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price aof $175,073.54.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment and balancing change order to Kaala-
T Construction Carporation for the 2012 Pathway Gap and Americans with Disabilifies Act

{ADA) Compliance Program, in the amount of $11,491.33.

1{2]Y!{ N 1|2 ]Y|N
Mayor Gatt Council Member Mutch
Council Member Casey Council Member Staudt
Council Member Fischer Council Member Wrobel
Council Member Markham




2012 ADA Improvement Program

Meadowbrook Road

(e (AR 8

Weston BF

[oconnogiy
PROJECT LOCATION

OHEN, BRIAN!

COHENNBRI

MEADOWBROOK
ELEMENTARY

) eCICMCREEN

Map Author: Croy
Date: 4/25/12
Project: ADA

Version #: v2.0 C It Of OVI

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, MI 48375
MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

cityofnovi.org
Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for Feet
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet p— — ——
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi. 0 50 100 200 300 400
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by ioeh =
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132 Linch 250 feet
of 1970 as amended. Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.




Map Author: Croy

Date: 11/4/13

Project: 2012 Pathway Gap Program
Version #: v1.2

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by
alicensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132
of 1970 as amended. Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

Constructed with Grand
River Improvements

PROJECT LOCATION

Feet

2012 Pathway Gap Program
Meadowbrook Road Segment

100 150

1inch =130 feet

200

Location Map

City of Novi

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services
26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org




3 U - s ap Prog
g art Road Segme
0Cd O d)
— Riivep,
Lades Hils G
N
] ? PROJECT LOCATION
Pathway Constructed with A
Recent Site Development.
q
(e}
Eleven Mile Ri

2»



PHOTOS OF COMPLETED PATHWAYS
MEADOWBROOK ROAD AND TAFT ROAD

Taft Road looking north Taft Road looking south

Meadowbrook Road Pathway between Grand River and ADA Ramp improvements on Meadowbrook Road
Cherry Hill



JIR[S|]

JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489,1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela . .
o www,johnsonrosati.com
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com

October 30, 2013

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
CITY OF NOVI

Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

RE: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance
Koala-T Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. Staup:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the 2012 Pathway Gap and
ADA Compliance Project:

Application for Final Payment
Change Order No. 2
Contractor’s Sworn Statement
Waivers of Lien

Consent of Surety

VThWN =

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing
documents appear to be in order. The contractor should provide its waiver of lien at the time it

picks up its final payment from the City.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

FARMINGTON HILLS I LARSIRNG i MARSHALL



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
QOctober 30, 2013
Page 2

EKS

Enclosures
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)

Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures)
Victor Cardenas, Assistant City Manager (w/Enclosures)
Ted Meadows, Spalding DeDecker Associates (w/Enclosures)

Sabrina Lilla (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)










Novi, Michigan 48375

@'\ CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

- Tel: (248) 347-0454
MO Fax: (248) 735-5659
cityolnovi.org
PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliz NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-5001 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1 (Division 3) COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

Meadowbrook ADA Compliance CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO CATE
ltem
No. Description of ltem Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
3-0° |Constr. Inspection "Crew Day" CD 4.00 $ 615.00 | 8 2.460.00 3.50 3 615.00.| § 2,152.50 ' ‘ 350 1% 2,152.50 100%
3-1_|Bonds, Insurance & Mob (5% Max) LS 1.00 $ 103733 % 1,037.33 1.00 $ 103733 |% 1,037.33 1.00 |$ 1,037.33 100%
3-2 _{Audio-Visual DVD Coverage, Pre-Const] LS 1.00 $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 1.00 $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 100 |8 550.00 100%
3-3 | Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control LS 1.00 $ 200.00($ 200.00 1.00 $ 200.00 18 200.00 100 | $ 200.00 100%
3-4 _|Temporary Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1.00000|$ 1,000.00 100 1§ 1,000.00 100%
3-5_[Curb and Gutter, Rem Ft 111.00 $ 34.00 { $ 3,774.00 111.00 $ 34.00 [ $ 3,774.00 111.00 | $ 3.774.00 100%
3-6 _[Sidewalk , Concrete, Remove Sit 1185.00 1 § 16018 1,896.00 987.50 $ 16018 1,580.00 987.50 [ $ 1,580.00 100%
3-7__{Asphalt Sidewalk, Remove Sft 660.00 $ 1601 8% 1,056.00 660.00 $ 1.60 1% 1,056.00 660.00 | $ 1,056.00 100%
3-8 [Asphalt Pavement, Remove Syd 30.00 $ 18.00 1 $ 540.00 30.00 $ 18.00 | $ 540.00 3000 [$ 540.00 100%
3-9 [Relocate Sprinkler Head, w/ Pipe Ea 4.00 $ 75.00(9% 300.00 3.00 $ 75.00 (% 225.00 300 |8 225.00 100%
3-10_jStructure, Adjust, Complete Ea 1.00 $ 300009 300.00 1.00 $ 3000018 300.00 100 | $ 300.00 100%
3-11_|Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Removsg Ft 760.00 $ 1251% 950.00 835.00 $ 12518 1,043.75 835.00 $ 1,043.75 1 835.00 (% 1,043.75 100%
3-12 |Undercut Excavation (as needed) Cyd 55.00 $ 340018 1,870.00 0.00 $ 34.001 % - 000 | $ -
3-13 |Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Limestone Syd 27000 | 8 10.00 | $ 2,700.00 19055 | $ 100018 1,905.50 190.55 | $ 1,905.50 100%
3-14 }Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Limestone Syd 30.00 $ 1200 % 360.00 0.00 $ 12001 8 - 000 |8 -
3-15_{Curb and Gutter , Concrete Lt 111.00 $ 32.00| % 3,552.00 119.00 $ 320018 3,808.00 119.00 1 § 3,808.00 100%
3-16_|Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch Sft 1415.00 | § 31518 445725 117750 | $ 3.15| 8 3,709.12 1177.50| § 3,709.12 100%
3-17_|Sidewalk Ramp, ADA , 6" Concrete Sft 485.00 | $ 36518 177025 | 52500 |$ 3658 1,916.25 525.00 | § 1,916.25 100%
3-18 |HMA, 13A, Asphalt Pavement Ton 7.00 $ 230.00 | $ 1,610.00 14.00 $ 230.00 | $ 3,220.00 14.00 | $ 3,220.00 100%
3-19 |ADA Detectable Warning Plate Sft 124.00 $ 28.00 | $ 3,472.00 127.00 $ 28.00 | $ 3,556.00 12700, 8 3,556.00 100%
3-20 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 8", White Ft 760.00 $ 1.00 | $ 760.00 808.00 $ 1.00 | $ 808.00 808.00 |$ 808.00 1 808.00 | $ 808.00 100%
3-21 |Restoration LS 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $  1.000.00 % 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 1 1.00 | $ 1,000.00 100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 33,154.83 $ 31,228.95 $ 2,851.75 $ 31,223.95

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 151,722.49 $ 143,844.59 $ 30.00 $ 143,844.59

SUBTOTAL $ 184,877.32 $ 175,073.54 $ 2,881.75 $ 175,073.54 100%



CITY OF NOVI

BEEI ]

cityofnavl.arg,

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section2.

_ APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Complic NOVI PROJECT NO.:
Original Contract Amount: $ 184,877.32
Change Orders: $ (9,803.78)
Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: $ 175,073.54
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: $ 175,073.54
MINUS Retainage: 0% $ -
Add Inspection "Crew Days™: To Date 1.50| $ 922.50
This Pay 0.00
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: $ 175,996.04
MINUS L.D.’s: # of days over = $ -
$ amount/day =

Subtotal: $ 175,996.04
MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: $ 164,504.71

18 95,720.90

23 68,783.81
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: L$ 11,491.33 |

11-5001

" PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CHANGE ORDERS
No. Date Amount
1 January 10, 2013 $ (3,120.53)
2 August 5, 2013 $ (6,683.25)
TOTAL: $ (9,803.78)

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 31.00

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 0.0

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 29.5

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 1.50




CITY OF NOVI

26300 Leo BaGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248} 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section 3.

PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliar NOVI PROJECT NO.:

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

11-5001

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies thal: (1) Any previcus progress payments received from
CWHNER cn arnount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge
in full ali obligations of GCONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Paymant; {2} titlo to alf Wark, rnaterials, and aquipment Incerporated in said Work of othervise
listed in or covered by this Applicaticn for Payment will pass to OWNER a1 time of payrnent frec and
clear of alt leins, claims, sccurity interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER againsi any such lein, claim security interest, or
encumberence}; and (3} all Wark covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with

the Contract Documents and not defective as that tarm is defined in the Contract Documents.

K. vaca-7  Contstewctrad

Daic:
Contractor Gompany
‘Conlractor Authorized Signatdre \
o, Lue? ,Lr/:’ﬂ?%élﬁ—u::/\-/
Print Name
Lz AP Date:

Tonguitant Fum

o sl

Cénsuitant Aulherizad Signattie

By J[ o /&5://(?}
Pont Namfg 7

JO - /42043

PAYMENT HO.: FINAL

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS ARPLICATION
is recommended. / i

CITY OF NOVI

By Aaron J. Stau::\Consu'.@/i:n Engi?{;dng Coordinator

Dated: /o ﬁf /3

—7

By: Brian Coburn, PE., Enginzering Manager

Gated: HO/ &7/ l‘%

i
|
|
i
|
i
I
i



ClTY OF
: WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE No. 2

cityofnovi.org

[Project:  [2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance

]Owner: City of Novi [Engineer: Spalding DeDecker Associates,Inc.
26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 905 South Boulevard East
Novi, Michigan 48375 Rochester Hills, Ml 48307
(248) 735-5632 (248) 844-5400

|Contractor: Koala-T Construction Corporation
424 Ferry Avenue

Pontiac, Ml 48341

(248) 788-8000

[Drafted Date: | August 5, 2013

lReasoning; Balancing ltems to final field measured quantities

Existing Contract Items - Division 1

Contract Price

ltem No. ltem Description Unit Unit Price | Quantity Add Deduct
0 Inspection."Crew Days" - Additional C $ 615,00 0

Division1 Subtotal 3 - $ -

Page 1 of 3







New Contract [tems

ltem No. ltem Description Unit Unit Price

Contract Price

Quantity Add Deduct

Subtotals| s 3
Total 8 -
Estimated Increase/Decrease in Contract Price -$6,683.25
Original Contract Amount $184,877.32
Sum of Previous Approved Change Orders -$3,120.53
$175,073.54

Estimated Revised Contract Amount

*Final approved amounts in Contract Price must be formalized by way of a Change Order;
especially any that exceed the Original Contract Price or 10% of the Contract Price, in sum.

Accepted By: //&l/ﬁ[ ﬂ/,a/%"‘f?

General Contractor - Kﬁn Werlhe|mer\Koala T

Prepared By: ____ ﬂ zﬁ/ yﬁm&;m/?

Ccnsultmg Enqm&rr Tad Meadows, SDA

f/
Reviewed By:

lan Coburn, PE, Engineering Manager

i

Approved By:

Ro\BHayos, i{E, City Engineer/ Department Head
and

Approved By:

Sue Moriantl, Purchasing Manager

Pane 30! 3

Date: //3/% 2R

Da

—
@

/e::fﬁf/‘”v;,/%

/

Daie: | (7,/2‘7//3

owe_10]31/13

Date:




CHANGE ORDER No. 2

Projact:  [2012 Palhway Gap and ADA Compliance ]
[Gmer City of Novi |Engineer: [Spalding DeDecker Associales.Inc.
26300 Lee BeGole Or. 905 South Boulevard Eas!
Novi, Michigan 48375 Rochester Hills, M 48307
(248) 735-5632 (248) B44-5400
Contraclar: [Keala-T Construclion Corparation
424 Ferry Avenus
Pontiac, Ml 18341
(248} 788-5000
[Drafted Date: ] ]
!Dr? S::riplion/ReBsonlng: Balancaiy lems to final field measured quantities
To the Contractor; You are hereby directed to comply with the changes o the contract documents.
This change order reflects work completed or anticipated. Documentation supporting these changes
are on file with the City of Novi's Engineer. Current project plans and specifications will be adhered to
unless specifically changed by this change order document.
[7HZ CONTRACT AMOUNT SHALL BE CHANGED BY THE SUM OF: I -$6,683.25]

[ZPIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ' 5184,877.32]

{sUM OF PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: | -$3,120.53]

[FEVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: T $175,073.54]

***Where applicable, ottach tho corresponding number of Work Change Directive to this Change Ordor.***

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY INCREASE THE CREW DAY
mEBY: [0 |Dayls)

Accepted By: /40{7[ //’(/(,L/M Date: /é/éZ&/ﬁ

General Contractor - Klr(Werlhermer kdata-T

o0t o <
Prepared By: 4&{ 4
(987 .‘”h?‘g g

Reviewed By:

o ;::; pae: /0 15;/ /3

- Ted Meadgws, SDA

o 10315

'S
Rob Ha%{ls,”city Enfincer { Depariment Head { /

Approved By:

and

Dale:

Approved By:

Sue Morianti, Purchasing Manager




CONSENT OF OWNER -

SURETY COMPANY ‘ ARCHITECT .

TO FINAL PAYMENT : CONTRACTOR

AIA DOCIMENT G707 . 'SURETY ___
OTHER

Bond: KO8339600

TO (OWNER) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

(Mane and Address)

City Of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road

Novi, MI 48375 ,
ov 5 CONTRACT FOR: CLJ\—L._L u—‘? I\&ot/r_,

oV
CONTRACT DATE: q ; V&, 29

PROJECT:

2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance Program

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety Company)

Westchester Fire Insurance Company

436 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106 , SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of
(here insert name and address of Contractor)

KOALA-T CONSTRUCTION CORP

424 Ferry
Pontiac, MI 48341 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve

the Surety Company of any of its obligations to
(here insert name and address of Owner)

City Of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375 , OWNER,

as sel forth in the said Surety Company's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this June 35,2013

Westchester Fire Insurance Company

Surety Company
Attest:
Seal
>5M¢t€ %&ﬁ 3
Signature of AuthoriZed Representative
Donald W. Burden, Attorney-in-Fact
ATA DOCUMENT G707 * CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FNAL PAYMENT 71994 EDITION AIA ® ONE PAGE

© THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCIHTECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVI., NW




b ANTI-FRAUD PROTECTION

Power of
Attorney

ia pursuant to the

commitments of the Company

puny;under the §3al of the Company er

the Company or athenwise, such Wit
ents 6t by spcification of one or more particuf A

Chy :;n, the Pres ) i E nud far and on behalf of the Company, Tice)
execute, for and on behalrarlhc Cump..ny, under lhe Compan) s xeal or othcrms;, such Written Commitments of the Company as are p»:cxﬁed in such wrilten dc)egauun, W hx:h spmﬁcanon may be by
ft Iy

general fype Writicn Commitments,

Does hereby nominate, constitute aid appoirit-7 Nge id C: )
M|ch|aan each mdlvndpally |fthere bermore lhan one namcd its true and lawful attomuy~|n -fact, 1o make execute, seal and deliver on ifs behalf, and as it§ act and deed
) AR C ipenaltj ding [{otit’ taj]lion:dolfars: & zero cents

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT LISTS VARIOUS SECURITY FEATURES THAT WILL PROTECT AGAINST COPY COUNTERFEIT AND ALTERATION.




Sworn Statement
State of Michigan
County of Oakland
Brad Watson, being duly sworn, deposes and says, that (he/she) makes this affidavit on behalf of
Koala-T Construction, who is a subcontractor for the following job,

Owner: City of Novi, Ml

Job Name:

2012 Novi ‘Péth ay Project.

Construction Video
PK Contracting

Tyler Companies

Target Trucking

rucking. 578953

Al Labor, Fringes, Payroll taxes and other payroll obligations paid in full through June 5,2013
Deponent further says that @ h ) has not employed or. procured materral from or subcontracted with, any pe on

the sums above set forth, /

Subscribed and syprn to me this

brgned

Print Name'a—‘-’é*l ZL)L«KU
Notary Public, courity of Ohm —

My commission expires: ‘O!%DI 1%




Neontthern Concnete Pipe, Juc.

401 Kelion Street, Bay Cily, Michigan 48706 5281 Lansing Road, Charlolte, Michigan 48813
(80072229918 ([989) 892-31545 FAM(9%9)8 K95 {R00) 874-9701 (517) 6452777 FAX(517)645-7774

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, paid to the undersigned, the receipt
whereof is hereby confessed and acknowledged, the undersigned hereby waive,
release and relinquish any and all claims or right of lien which the undersigned

now have upon the premises known and described as MISC / YARD STOCK,

INVOICE 114899, DATED 12/21/12. IN THE AMOUNT OF $182.32 for

material furmished prior to this date in the construction or alteration upon said

premises, to KOALA-T CONSTRUCTION CORP.

NORTHERN CONCRETE PIPE, INC.

By Wpriatra [izer)
Sandra Reid / Signed on: June 5, 2013

Credit & Collections Ext #16
sandra@nep-inc.com

orig Koala-T Construction Corp
424 Ferry Avenue
Pontiac M| 48341

Cc  Dean via email @ dean@kcimich.com




13:08 6867522381 CONSTRUCTION VIDED PAGE 92/82 _

/
12 Tt iKols-T Constrctian 1-248-253-1891 pa

Cra
A=
L,
[ N ]
-
=}
%]

g—

-’

KOALA-T CONSTRUGTION G,

Ful! Unconditional Waiver

..;l Lo

l/¥¥e have a contract with Koala-T Constmctlon to provlda Video
for the impmvement to the prbp‘erty descnbed as. mty of Nmfi 2012 Sidewalk project

having bean fully, pa[d éind satlsﬁed all myfeur constnmhon 'f'en rlghts ggeunst such
properly are herebywawed and released et T L

T

- .Company; Constriction Video

UPON RECEI_?'I‘ QI ‘CHECK NG, 13867

{Slﬁﬂafuw‘ﬂa’maﬂ‘} I.‘rw:l.ght C. Spengler, Presideat

1.

Addfe_é_s‘ 111 E. Newberry St.

Telephone; _ 586-752-2580 - .=
i-Homeo, ML 48065

Signed on: (date)

R A
. v - - AP

" Do not'Sign blank or incomplete form's - retain a copy

Qffiee; 4623 Woodland Ave » Royal Oak. M! 48073 » 245-322-2751 Phont = 248-255-1891 Fax
Waraftguse: 424 Farry « Pontiac, M! 48341




JUN=18-13 11:20A4  FROMeP K  Contracting +12483626146 T-461  P.02/02 F-268

Full Unconditional Waiver

e

1/AWe have a contract with K@‘ala«T Gonstructxon io prowde Pavement Markings
for the improvement ta the-property fescribad as: 2012 Novi Pathway Project
having been fully paid-and satisfied, all my/our construetron liery nghts against such
property are hereby wawed and released e ) :

Com pany‘.:F“K: Cbriikéﬁing- L

M&M

T (Slgﬂaw"e oFfien clalmant)
e - : ... Nicole Gray, Ageﬂt
(JOb Posmon) e

Telephone: aqg“aﬂ&*&)ﬁa L Address (S Barret
pafasz -+ Trsy (07 42

Signed omn: (date)}

Do not sign blank or incomplete forms — refain a copy




Jun 141307172 Koala:T Construction 1-248-253-1891 p.2

Full Conditional Waiver

Our contrast with Koala-T Construction to provide Landscaping for the improvement to
the property described as Cify of Novi Sidewalk Project 2013 having been fully paid
and satisfied, all our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived

and released.

This waiver is conditioned on actual payment of $ 908.00
M /L{

Z (Slgnatue oﬂlenclamam\ UE,D Hé") %L, \'/$
hone: 47 Address; <
elep Lfg DL~ b&{; . S B&)% & Bt 7

Signed on: ' - ' ;
b-14-Zeon 3 W1 sort RRZETES

Do not sign blank or incomplete forms — retain a copy




Jun 0513 12:3(

i"We b
for the
havin

prope

e} Kuala-;l- Construction 1-248-253-1891 p.1

Full Unconditional Walver

R R R

lave a contract with Koala-T Cphitruction to provide: Trugking

{improvement to the property described as: 2012 Gity of Novi Pathway Project
been fully paid and satisfied, ali my/our construction lien rights against such

ity are herebiy:walved and released, * . © P

. Corrpany: Target Tracking

. T * {Signature of fen diaimant)
Teleppone: 9“\"\’% *l%g:“ "'OU(L*’\)‘ Addresé :7-2} L"\ 0‘ Qy)de, QP

Signe

l:d on: (date) o ..":;~\/:§ | '. {\m '\\QQ% ISeS H%B\L}

Do not sign blank or incomplete forms — retain a copy




A30330600

SUPERIOR

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

We have a contract with KOALA-T CONST CORP to provide ready mix

concrete for the improvement to the property described as:
NOVI 2012 GAP-ADA COMPLIANCE PROGRAM

And hereby waive our comstruction lien for materials provided through 06/05/2013.

This waiver, together with all previous wailvers, if any, (circle one){ does jdoes not
cover all amounts due to us for contract improvement provided through Ehg date shown

above.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from one of us or if we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver

directly from one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it

without contacting one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally,

to verify that it is authentic.

PRAIRTE LAKESIDE, LLC

g N
j Norone LALAA0EK /
Signed on: Jun 05, 2013 Therega Russell

Agent

Address: 30701 W. 10 Mile Rd. #500
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Telephone: (248) 788-8000

Superior Materials Holdings, Inc. - 30701 West 10 Mile Rd, Suite 500, Farmington Hills, MI 48336




DATE INVOICE #
6/5/2013 13-051
KOALR-T CONSTRUGTION INC.
424 Ferry Ave.
Pontiac,Mi 48341
BILLTO:
City of Novi
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Ml 48375
JOB
2012 Pathway Gap Project
aTy DESCRIPTICN Amount
1| Divisicn 3 ltem # 3-11 Stripe Removal 1,043.75
1| Divison 3 [tem # 3-20 Striping 808.00
1] Retainage 8,609.59
Total $10,461.34
Phone # Fax E-mail

248 322 2751 248 253 1891 koalat@kcimich.com




TYLER COMPANIES, INC.

Invoice

P.O. BOX 930617 oat P
ate
WIXOM, MI 48393
2583
Bill To
KOALA-T CONSTRUCTION, INC.
424 FERRY AVE,
PONTTAC M1 48341
P.O. No. Terms Project
Quantily Description Rate Amount
NOVI SIDEWALK 3 LOCATIONS
TAFT AND GRAND RIVER AREA
FINISHED RESTORATION ON THE SOUTH AND NORTH SIDE OF
BOARDWALK APPROX. 90 SYD.
FIXED DISTURBED AREA AT ATT PEDESTAL APPROX, 18 SYD.
6| TOPSOIL 6CYD. 20.00 120.00
4|2 LABORER 2 HRS. =4 MAN HRS. 39.50 158.00
2| JOHN DEERE TRACTOR LOADER 2 HRS. 87.00 174.00
1| SEED, FERTILIZE & MULCH / BLANKETS $36.00 36.00 36.00
GRAND RIVER AND MEATDIOWBROOK AREA
PLACED TOPSOIL TN ABANDONED POST HOLES
3| TOPSOIL 3 CYD. 20.00 60.00
2|2 LABORER [ HRS.=2 MAN HRS, 39.30 79.00
JOHN PEERE TRACTOR LOAPER T HR. $7.00 87.00
1| SEED. FERTILIZE & MULCH / BLANKET $21.00 21.00 21.00
13 MILE AND MEADOWBROOK AREA
PLACED MULCH IN SUB ENTRANCE LANDSCAPE AREA
3| BLACK MULCH 30.00 90.00
0.5 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR LOADER 0.30 [R5, 87.00 13.50
1|1 LABORER Q.50 HRS. =1 MAN HR. 39.50 39.50
Total $908.00




	Maps
	Photos
	Attorney Review
	Application for Final Payment



